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  Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement
DATE: 06-08-2011

County Pitt
County # 73 ROUTE : NC-903
Bridge# 9
Project# WBS33575.3.1/ DO000121                                                DESCRIPTION:  Cored Slab with two spans  1 @ 25'-0"  and 1 @ 55'-0" on a 105 degree skew angle and 42' clear rdwy. width.
TIP No. B-4232
  Engineer's Estimate:  $775,000

Line Item Number Section Payment Unit S. T. Wooten Unit Dellinger Unit T.A. Loving Unit Fred Smith
Item # Item Description Amount Type Price Bid Corp. Price Bid Inc. Price Bid Company Price Bid Company

1 0000100000-N 800 Mobilization 1 L.S. 36,500.00$         36,500.00$           25,000.00$        25,000.00$              43,243.00$        43,243.00$          43,000.00$        43,000.00$        
2 0030000000-N SP Reinforced Bridge Approach Fill, Sta.16+45.55 1 L.S. 10,000.00$         10,000.00$           12,000.00$        12,000.00$              14,547.00$        14,547.00$          13,000.00$        13,000.00$        
3 0063000000-N SP Grading 1 L.S. 45,000.00$         45,000.00$           45,000.00$        45,000.00$              63,201.50$        63,201.50$          70,000.00$        70,000.00$        
4 0196000000-E 270 Fabric for Soil Stabilization 925 Sq. Yds. 2.50$                  2,312.50$             1.65$                 1,526.25$                2.50$                 2,312.50$            3.00$                 2,775.00$          
5 0318000000-E SP Foundation Cond. Mat'l, Minor Structures 23 Tons 30.00$                690.00$                40.00$               920.00$                   31.50$               724.50$               35.00$               805.00$             
6 0330000000-E SP Generic Drainage Item. Foundation Conditioning 39.22 S.Y. 30.00$                1,176.60$             40.00$               1,568.80$                31.50$               1,235.43$            35.00$               1,372.70$          

 Mat'l, Minor Structures -$                     -$                         -$                     -$                   
7 0366000000-E SP 15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III 140 Lin. Ft. 35.00$                4,900.00$             27.50$               3,850.00$                39.20$               5,488.00$            35.00$               4,900.00$          
8 0372000000-E SP 18" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III 72 Lin. Ft. 40.00$                2,880.00$             29.75$               2,142.00$                53.10$               3,823.20$            38.00$               2,736.00$          
9 1489000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Base 1455 Tons 60.60$                88,173.00$           63.00$               91,665.00$              58.50$               85,117.50$          68.50$               99,667.50$        

Course, Type B 25.0 B -$                     -$                         -$                     -$                   
10 1519000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Surface 540 Tons 58.00$                31,320.00$           60.00$               32,400.00$              56.00$               30,240.00$          72.00$               38,880.00$        

Course, Type S 9.5 B -$                     -$                         -$                     -$                   
11 1560000000-E 620 Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22 95 Tons 645.00$              61,275.00$           665.00$             63,175.00$              620.00$             58,900.00$          698.00$             66,310.00$        
12 2286000000-N 840 Masonry Drainage Structures 2 Ea. 1,900.00$           3,800.00$             1,225.00$          2,450.00$                1,980.00$          3,960.00$            2,000.00$          4,000.00$          
13 2367000000-N 840 Frame with Two Grates, Std. 840.29 2 Ea. 550.00$              1,100.00$             425.00$             850.00$                   561.00$             1,122.00$            400.00$             800.00$             
14 2696000000-E SP 2'-9" Precast Concrete Barrier Rail 160 Lin. Ft. 110.00$              17,600.00$           80.00$               12,800.00$              77.40$               12,384.00$          125.00$             20,000.00$        
15 3030000000-E 862 Steel BM Guardrail 462.5 Lin. Ft. 15.50$                7,168.75$             16.00$               7,400.00$                15.50$               7,168.75$            15.50$               7,168.75$          
16 304500000--E 862 Steel BM Guardrail, Shop Curved 25 Lin. Ft. 17.00$                425.00$                17.00$               425.00$                   17.00$               425.00$               17.00$               425.00$             
17 3165000000-N SP Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type IA-350 1 Ea. 14,600.00$         14,600.00$           14,600.00$        14,600.00$              15,385.95$        15,385.95$          14,600.00$        14,600.00$        
18 3195000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1 1 Ea. 525.00$              525.00$                525.00$             525.00$                   525.00$             525.00$               525.00$             525.00$             
19 3270000000-N SP Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350 4 Ea. 1,750.00$           7,000.00$             1,750.00$          7,000.00$                1,750.00$          7,000.00$            1,750.00$          7,000.00$          
20 3317000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77 3 Ea. 1,450.00$           4,350.00$             1,450.00$          4,350.00$                1,450.00$          4,350.00$            1,450.00$          4,350.00$          
21 3656000000-E 876 Filter Fabric For Drainage 347 Sq. Yds. 2.50$                  867.50$                1.75$                 607.25$                   2.55$                 884.85$               3.00$                 1,041.00$          
22 5325600000-E 1510 6" Water Line 845 Lin. Ft. 48.00$                40,560.00$           21.00$               17,745.00$              37.70$               31,856.50$          35.00$               29,575.00$        
23 5540000000-E 1515 6" Valve 2 Ea. 980.00$              1,960.00$             1,790.00$          3,580.00$                3,000.00$          6,000.00$            800.00$             1,600.00$          
24 5798000000-E 1530 Abandon 4" Utility Pipe 834 Lin. Ft. 5.70$                  4,753.80$             2.00$                 1,668.00$                5.00$                 4,170.00$            5.00$                 4,170.00$          
25 5871400000-E 1550 Trenchless Installation of 6" in Soil 238 Lin. Ft. 87.00$                20,706.00$           62.23$               14,810.74$              80.00$               19,040.00$          90.00$               21,420.00$        
26 5871410000-E 1550 Trenchless Installation of 6" Not in Soil 237 Lin. Ft. 1.00$                  237.00$                62.24$               14,750.88$              80.00$               18,960.00$          90.00$               21,330.00$        
27 6000000000-E 1605 Temporary Silt Fence 2600 Lin. Ft. 2.32$                  6,032.00$             1.75$                 4,550.00$                2.10$                 5,460.00$            2.25$                 5,850.00$          
28 6006000000-E 1610 Stone Erosion Control, Class A 170 Tons 30.00$                5,100.00$             46.00$               7,820.00$                65.00$               11,050.00$          0.01$                 1.70$                 
29 6009000000-E 1610 Stone Erosion Control, Class B 75 Tons 32.00$                2,400.00$             46.00$               3,450.00$                59.25$               4,443.75$            45.00$               3,375.00$          
30 6012000000-E 1610 Sediment Control Stone 20 Tons 30.00$                600.00$                42.00$               840.00$                   86.00$               1,720.00$            45.00$               900.00$             
31 6024000000-E 1622 Temporary Slope Drains 200 Lin. Ft. 5.00$                  1,000.00$             12.00$               2,400.00$                5.95$                 1,190.00$            10.00$               2,000.00$          
32 6027000000-N 1622 Inlet Protection at Temporary Slope Drains 4 Ea. 50.00$                200.00$                400.00$             1,600.00$                250.00$             1,000.00$            100.00$             400.00$             
33 6029000000-E SP Safety Fence 200 Lin. Ft. 1.66$                  332.00$                1.55$                 310.00$                   2.00$                 400.00$               2.25$                 450.00$             
34 6030000000-E 1630 Silt Excavation 110 C. Y. 10.00$                1,100.00$             14.25$               1,567.50$                25.00$               2,750.00$            11.00$               1,210.00$          
35 6036000000-E 1631 Matting for Erosion Control 200 Sq. Yds. 1.90$                  380.00$                1.65$                 330.00$                   2.50$                 500.00$               4.00$                 800.00$             
36 6042000000-E 1632 1/4" Hardware Cloth 50 Lin. Ft. 5.31$                  265.50$                5.80$                 290.00$                   6.00$                 300.00$               12.00$               600.00$             
37 6123000000-E 1670 Reforestation 0.1 Acr. 12,000.00$        1,200.00$            5,000.00$         500.00$                  6,000.00$         600.00$              7,000.00$          700.00$             
38 6135000000-E SP Generic Erosion Control Item ( Seeding 0.5 Acr. 4,600.00$           2,300.00$             2,750.00$          1,375.00$                3,600.00$          1,800.00$            10,500.00$        5,250.00$          

and Mulching) -$                     -$                         -$                     -$                   
39 8035000000-N 402 Removal Existing Structures at STA. 16+14.55 1 L.S> 15,000.00$         15,000.00$           25,000.00$        25,000.00$              49,081.50$        49,081.50$          26,500.00$        26,500.00$        
40 8121000000-N 412 Unclassified Structure Excavation at 1 L.S. 6,500.00$           6,500.00$             1,500.00$          1,500.00$                14,360.00$        14,360.00$          5,000.00$          5,000.00$          

Sta. 16+14.55 -$                     -$                         -$                     -$                   
41 8182000000-E 420 Class A Concrete (Bridge) 47.7 C.Y. 800.00$              38,160.00$           950.00$             45,315.00$              799.60$             38,140.92$          1,500.00$          71,550.00$        
42 8210000000-N 422 Bridge Approach Slab, Sta. 16+14.55 1 L.S. 26,000.00$         26,000.00$           31,000.00$        31,000.00$              29,953.20$        29,953.20$          30,000.00$        30,000.00$        
43 8217000000-E 425 Reinforcing Steel ( Bridge) 7,546 Lb. 0.96$                  7,244.16$             1.00$                 7,546.00$                1.30$                 9,809.80$            2.50$                 18,865.00$        
44 8364000000-E SP HP 12x53 Steel Piles 1,240 Lin. Ft. 38.00$                47,120.00$           34.00$               42,160.00$              36.15$               44,826.00$          40.00$               49,600.00$        
45 8365000000-E SP HP 12x53 Galvanized Steel Piles 225 Lin. Ft. 60.00$                13,500.00$           51.00$               11,475.00$              65.45$               14,726.25$          75.00$               16,875.00$        
46 8594000000-E 876 Rip -Rap Class B 2 Tons 55.00$                110.00$                46.00$               92.00$                     117.75$             235.50$               150.00$             300.00$             
47 8608000000-E 876 Rip -Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick) 225 Tons 60.00$                13,500.00$           46.50$               10,462.50$              38.40$               8,640.00$            60.00$               13,500.00$        
48 8622000000-E 876 Filter Fabric For Drainage 200 Sq. Yds. 2.50$                  500.00$                2.20$                 440.00$                   2.80$                 560.00$               2.00$                 400.00$             
49 8657000000-N 430 Elastomeric Bearings 1 L.S. 6,000.00$           6,000.00$             10,000.00$        10,000.00$              6,839.00$          6,839.00$            8,000.00$          8,000.00$          
50 8762000000-E 430 3'-0" x 1'-9" Prestressed Concrete Cored Slabs 1200 Lin. Ft. 107.00$              128,400.00$         118.00$             141,600.00$            145.40$             174,480.00$        115.00$             138,000.00$      

Total 732,823.81$        734,431.92$           864,930.60$       881,577.65$      
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  Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement
DATE: 06-08-2011

County Pitt
County # 73 ROUTE : NC-903
Bridge# 9
Project# WBS33575.3.1/ DO000121                                                DESCRIPTION:  Cored Slab with two spans  1 @ 25'-0"  and 1@55'-0" on a 105 degree skew angle and 42' clear rdwy. width.
TIP No. B-4232
  Engineer's Estimate:  $775,000

Line Item Number Section Payment Unit Dane
Item # Item Description Amount Type Price Bid Construction

1 0000100000-N 800 Mobilization 1 L.S. 45,900.00$         45,900.00$           
2 0030000000-N SP Reinforced Bridge Approach Fill, Sta.16+45.55 1 L.S. 12,500.00$         12,500.00$           
3 0063000000-N SP Grading 1 L.S. 62,000.00$         62,000.00$           
4 0196000000-E 270 Fabric for Soil Stabilization 925 Sq. Yds. 2.50$                  2,312.50$             
5 0318000000-E SP Foundation Cond. Mat'l, Minor Structures 23 Tons 31.50$                724.50$                
6 0330000000-E SP Generic Drainage Item. Foundation Conditioning 39.22 S.Y. 31.50$                1,235.43$             

 Mat'l, Minor Structures -$                     
7 0366000000-E SP 15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III 140 Lin. Ft. 39.20$                5,488.00$             
8 0372000000-E SP 18" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III 72 Lin. Ft. 35.00$                2,520.00$             
9 1489000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Base 1455 Tons 60.60$                88,173.00$           

Course, Type B 25.0 B -$                     
10 1519000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Surface 540 Tons 58.00$                31,320.00$           

Course, Type S 9.5 B -$                     
11 1560000000-E 620 Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22 95 Tons 645.00$              61,275.00$           
12 2286000000-N 840 Masonry Drainage Structures 2 Ea. 1,475.00$           2,950.00$             
13 2367000000-N 840 Frame with Two Grates, Std. 840.29 2 Ea. 550.00$              1,100.00$             
14 2696000000-E SP 2'-9" Precast Concrete Barrier Rail 160 Lin. Ft. 111.71$              17,873.60$           
15 3030000000-E 862 Steel BM Guardrail 462.5 Lin. Ft. 15.50$                7,168.75$             
16 304500000--E 862 Steel BM Guardrail, Shop Curved 25 Lin. Ft. 17.00$                425.00$                
17 3165000000-N SP Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type IA-350 1 Ea. 14,600.00$         14,600.00$           
18 3195000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1 1 Ea. 525.00$              525.00$                
19 3270000000-N SP Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350 4 Ea. 1,750.00$           7,000.00$             
20 3317000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77 3 Ea. 1,450.00$           4,350.00$             
21 3656000000-E 876 Filter Fabric For Drainage 347 Sq. Yds. 2.25$                  780.75$                
22 5325600000-E 1510 6" Water Line 845 Lin. Ft. 35.00$                29,575.00$           
23 5540000000-E 1515 6" Valve 2 Ea. 1,200.00$           2,400.00$             
24 5798000000-E 1530 Abandon 4" Utility Pipe 834 Lin. Ft. 3.50$                  2,919.00$             
25 5871400000-E 1550 Trenchless Installation of 6" in Soil 238 Lin. Ft. 55.00$                13,090.00$           
26 5871410000-E 1550 Trenchless Installation of 6" Not in Soil 237 Lin. Ft. 55.00$                13,035.00$           
27 6000000000-E 1605 Temporary Silt Fence 2600 Lin. Ft. 2.20$                  5,720.00$             
28 6006000000-E 1610 Stone Erosion Control, Class A 170 Tons 32.00$                5,440.00$             
29 6009000000-E 1610 Stone Erosion Control, Class B 75 Tons 32.00$                2,400.00$             
30 6012000000-E 1610 Sediment Control Stone 20 Tons 32.00$                640.00$                
31 6024000000-E 1622 Temporary Slope Drains 200 Lin. Ft. 15.00$                3,000.00$             
32 6027000000-N 1622 Inlet Protection at Temporary Slope Drains 4 Ea. 375.00$              1,500.00$             
33 6029000000-E SP Safety Fence 200 Lin. Ft. 2.20$                  440.00$                
34 6030000000-E 1630 Silt Excavation 110 C. Y. 8.50$                  935.00$                
35 6036000000-E 1631 Matting for Erosion Control 200 Sq. Yds. 4.50$                  900.00$                
36 6042000000-E 1632 1/4" Hardware Cloth 50 Lin. Ft. 8.50$                  425.00$                
37 6123000000-E 1670 Reforestation 0.1 Acr. 10,000.00$        1,000.00$            
38 6135000000-E SP Generic Erosion Control Item ( Seeding 0.5 Acr. 3,000.00$           1,500.00$             

and Mulching) -$                     
39 8035000000-N 402 Removal Existing Structures at STA. 16+14.55 1 L.S> 32,000.00$         32,000.00$           
40 8121000000-N 412 Unclassified Structure Excavation at 1 L.S. 20,000.00$         20,000.00$           

Sta. 16+14.55 -$                     
41 8182000000-E 420 Class A Concrete (Bridge) 47.7 C.Y. 1,200.00$           57,240.00$           
42 8210000000-N 422 Bridge Approach Slab, Sta. 16+14.55 1 L.S. 24,675.00$         24,675.00$           
43 8217000000-E 425 Reinforcing Steel ( Bridge) 7,546 Lb. 1.15$                  8,677.90$             
44 8364000000-E SP HP 12x53 Steel Piles 1,240 Lin. Ft. 58.30$                72,292.00$           
45 8365000000-E SP HP 12x53 Galvanized Steel Piles 225 Lin. Ft. 100.00$              22,500.00$           
46 8594000000-E 876 Rip -Rap Class B 2 Tons 50.00$                100.00$                
47 8608000000-E 876 Rip -Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick) 225 Tons 54.65$                12,296.25$           
48 8622000000-E 876 Filter Fabric For Drainage 200 Sq. Yds. 3.35$                  670.00$                
49 8657000000-N 430 Elastomeric Bearings 1 L.S. 8,460.00$           8,460.00$             
50 8762000000-E 430 3'-0" x 1'-9" Prestressed Concrete Cored Slabs 1200 Lin. Ft. 170.00$              204,000.00$         

Total 918,051.68$        -$                        -$                     -$                   


